
31ffi1 mcfiR/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

~ fcmr;TrfDEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ mmnf 3ioftar ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
fo1J:IToT "QCf ~ dJ"ti'/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

~ ~ 

fo1J:IToT "QCf ~ mim-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
~ 

Rl'<'cta:i<'I~'{<H/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669/2565726) 

t-f!!'fCrm ~ ~ ~ I NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~ /Dt.09.02.2024 

:l1ffi1 <t {ll>5;4kl cfi'r .3frt ~ Foikiffiffi<'l ri <t ftin:r ~-~ ~ 3-iiOi<>ll$01 11C';-~ Fo1Ric;11J ~ cfi'r ~ 61 On behalf of the President of India, online 

item-rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

sn-.~ 
fclcRur/Description ~/Details 

Sl. No. 

1. m q:)f ~m!Title of work "QCP <'fit cfi'r ~ ct ftin:r ~. Rlf4ic<-o. q~QfiQflti'l ~ Rlc;lll<>lll c=mr 311CfC!'l<>'i<H, q~QfiQfifl~ ct ., ~ 

~ ~ * ~ ~ -c.rcf aPi<'1T ct ~ ~~ 3ft{ 9_fllhlll'{1 cfi'r ~ ~ c=mr 
firn~·a1 

Periodical Cleaning and servicing of water coolers cum purifiers of different make and capacity at 

different locations in TERLS, Medical, VSSC Central School & Akkulam, VSSC for a period of one 

year. 

2. ~-~ ~ t:f. I E-Tender Notice No. cfl Qfi Qfifl~/fl~ Q<H-Ji/QD3/19/2023-24 ~ 09.02.2024 

VSSC/CMG/A0311912023-24 Dated 09.02.2024 

3. ~*a'r"d"l$" 3101<Hifoi<'1 "(>lTdf(1" I Estimate cost 
..:> 

~ 4.97 imi/Lakhs put to tender 

4. m ~ ~ *t" ~I Period of completion 
1 ("QCP/One) C'fltlyear 

5. ~ 0fJIT ~ (~) I Earnest money 

deposit (EMD) ~9,940.00 

sl301(>i'is ~ *'" ~ I Period for ~ f4l>t'1Cf>{OI I Bid clarifications: ~ ~311 cfi'r ~ I Receipt of fa1fcrc.T31T ct>T ~ I Opening of 
downloading:~ 09.02.2024, 16.00 ~/hrs 10.02.2024, 9.00 ~/hrs ~/to ~ tenders: ~ 19.02.2024 ct>T tenders: ~ 22.02.2024 ct>T 
"frl to~ 15.02.2024, 23.00 ~/hrs 16.02.2024,12.00 rl/hrs 23.00 ~/hrs 15.00 rl/hrs 



2. tsftdr ~ 3Tm AA t<1 ~ ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering :-
~ cnT f<TlM~R9<"t"' ~R1'f cnT ~ ~ m-m1 The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

Sfi.R 
SI.No. 

'Q'Ia. 

anc.-tNote: 

~/b. 

~ ~I Eligibility Criteria 

~ 'ct '>l'f<"tnlCfi'(UI ~ 3ffi't<A' ~ 'ct ~ 
~ 'CfiT ~ e;MC11<'1 ~ mc:r ~ ct ~ 
arm 3~<>tR9<"t101fll'( ri cnr ti<"t~lll"'~01Cfl ~ ~ 
~~~~~ 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven years 
ending previous day of last date of submission 
of bids. 
i.~~~.~~~~ 
311Cfl~<"t ~ <t 40% ~ 'Cfid1 01" ~/Three 
similar works each costing not less than 40% of 
the estimated cost (tiT/or) 
ii .~~~.~~~~~ 
~ 'ct 60%~ 'Cfid1 01" ~/Two similar works 
each costing not less than 60% of the estimated 
cost (tiT/or) 
iii.Q<fi ~ ~. ~ ~ ~ ~ 
<t 80% ~ 'Cfid1 01" ~/One similar work costing 
not less than 80% of the estimated cost. 

o:ftc/Note: 

~ ~ ~ 11m01'/Documentary 
proof for the eligibility 

(m CfR' ~ ~ ~/To be scanned 
& uploaded) 

i)~ ~rr <1m ct~l~ljaiCl ~ ~ 
~ c;cmT ~ qufrrr '>lCiiiUiq ~ ~ 
'>l <AifUI<"t ~I " 
Work orders and completion certificates 
issued by the authority concerned to establish 
work experience. 

ii) ~ trrTbiT c;cmr ~ ri ~ tfOTc:rr 
l'fCJiiOiq~ ct ~- ~ l'fCJiiOiq~ (m<"t
q"{~ ~) 3fr ?\011illf%Q I 
Completion certificates for works issued by 
Private parties shall be supported by TDS 
(Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

i. ~ ~ ~ ~ro 6 C11<1101Cfl<>t01 ~ m ~ c); ~~ c); ~ ~ ~ ~~ 
"'" ~ Similar work shall mean Air conditioning works OR nature of work similar to the title of 

work. 
ii. fcl:;v d]"Q' ri Cfif ~. ~c); C11t=<"tfclCfl ~ ~ 7% ~ ~ ~ mtmur c;{ ~ ~q;),("t~ ~ tR 
~ ~ 'fC'I"{ CT<.fi ~ ~ ~. ~ "JTUialT c:nm ~ M ~ ~ ~ ~ c); 
'>l 'f<"t<"fiCfl't o I ~ 3@d:r ~ CT<.fi ~~I 

"' The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the 
actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of 
completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. 3tT-CRT{ '1llti<lCf<"1 ~ tt ~ ~ Cf)IOQ~fc;q("t ~ qr;f("tl/<A<>'<liCfl01 tt ftiW mn:r ~ m-m1 
"' - " Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibili!Y/evaluation. 

c):;c:rc>r ~ ri <t ftiW '(>tTJT/Applicable only tfrcrq;" C1m ~ ~ q.,{jCf)'{OI ~ ~ ~/ 
"' " for Maintenance contract works - tfrcrq;" <1m Copies of PF and ESI registration certificates. 

~ ~ 4\JflCfi'{OI marr ~/Should have PF 
and ESI registration. 

3. ~ ~ 'A' Y\Jil<t<"t t=rm fa1fclcJ ~ ~~ Cfif ~ q;-{ fa1fclcJ ~@1~\?1 
www.tenderwizard .in/ISRO m www.tenderwizard .com/ISRO ~~'HI$C:: ~ 51301<>1~5 fctim ~ ~ 61 
~ Y\JilCfi'(OI ~ ~ 3q1Cf(1 ~~'H I $C:: ~ ~~~ ~ '61 ~-irc:<f ct ~ ~ ~ \~ m:m 
3fT¢~ ~~?:5 cnr ~ 61 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web s ite www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by reg istering with tender wizard and paying tender processing fee. The 
procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender processing fee is payable to 
M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~f<"tl~\j11 cnT 51301<>115 ~ 'J1l?r ~ f<Tlfclt;ICfll'( cnT ~ ~ Jt tmf ~ ~ ~I f<Tlfclt;ICfiH 
c:<mr ~ fcl:iv dl"Q' t;@ I~"' ~mt=r fcrnm c:<mr 'H f<ll ~ <1 ~ ~I '1l'f2; qJ<IT 11<IT fch cT 
~<rcnill cnT ~ ~ ~ 6 ~ lRl ~ cnT '{£." ~ crrrc.rJTT I 

2 



Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the bidding. 
The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification subsequently by Department. If 
found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~m ~ ~ 3qoQ<tC1 tRr 1 * ru~Fe:~c ~ ~ fciW ~ ~ ~. 6WT ~ am I mcfRt 
~ ~ 1 cmr ~. <flQflQflfl\ *rr. Fch>qai(1q{CFj - 695 022 ~ ow:r tR f<Rft" 31<T1flRlC1 ~ 
c;crnT 0lTfr ~ ~ (m) fcm:lT 31<T1flRlc1 ~ c;crnT ~ ~ 1llitT ~~*am~~~ ~ 
~ mw. fa1fclcJ ~ ~ r.fi'r ~ ~ ~ 1ao ~ (1Cl1 ~ ~~ <:rt?; ~. ~ ~ ~ * mr 
~ 6 err ~rue:1:m Cfi)" ~ tr ~ <T1Cficf!Cfi{OI ~ ~ 3tR ~ ~fcleoiCfil{l c):; n;w ~ r.fi'r 
CfllRtT Fcfm"aT e::_qrn ttcn I $~<t<;I~Cfi ~ * c.fi'r ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in the 
form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 (or) in the form of Bank guarantee 
issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of 
receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on 
opening of tenders and refund of EMD for unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I 
electronically by the Department. 
b) ~ (>JlCil{'fl~ * ~ CfiT GOTCIT Cfi{~ Cl I~ QCF! Q fl Q CFt$ ~ Cfi)" Q CFt Q fl Q CFt$ ~ 3f1tlR ~ I 
3C<llliCFt ~ Y\Jl"ICfi{OI '11CFtlolq~ m ~ ~ ~ (3T~)~ "QCt mJ1 ~ ~ (~~)lifi<R 
~~~ <>TU" ~ ~ (~ro=rwi31T$~)t6ffiSlilfc "QCt ~ ~l"l(>fll"" m QCFtQflQCFt$ ~ ~ 
ru~R;~c Cfi)$".;) ~ ~ c:<mT ~ Y-:n~Cfi{OI SfCFIIOiq~ ~ ~ ~I ~!SfCFtiOiq~ f~rfclci c.fi'r 
f.1«<:r ~~~ ~ fa1«<:T fc'ifu (1Cl1 ~~~I .;) 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration certificate 
issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board (KVIB) I Coir Board I 
National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any 
other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due 
date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. 3qoa<te1 tro- 1 * ru~R;tz ~ ~ J-tR W1<f tR N mna:r, ~ "QCt ~ t;rnm - ~. 
q~QtJQflfl\ ~ c):; Cfilll~(>lll * ~rue:1ci m<>fr ~~ .;) 

.;) 

Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division -
Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 above. 

7. a) ~ CfiT ~ w.ro=r, fa1faw ~ c.fi'r ~ ~ 3-tR W1<f Cfi)" m ~ ~. N mna:r, fa1CFt1ur trei" 
~ "ll31m ".. ~. e~"IQflQflfl\ *rr c):; Cfil41(>lll *· ~ (1Cl1 ~ {iC):;", ~ I ~ GTR: Cfi)" c.rt'l«<=rr 
~. ~~~~~ <:rt?;~~c.fi'r~~JtR~Cfi)"m~~~~ 
wen o:rtl".:>r.fi'r ~ 6 err fa1faw Cfi)" ~ (1't{ tR 31fci'ICfi(1 ~~I 

c.. 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the Office of the 
Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or before due 
date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 
b) ~ (>JlCil{'fl~ * o;c CfiT c;rcrr Cfi{~Cll~ QCF!QfliJCFt$ ~ Cfi)" QCFt QflQCFt$ ~ 3f1tlR ~ I 
3C<llliCFt ~ Y\Jl"ICfi{OI '>fCFtiVIq~ m Y\Jl~Cfi{OI '>fCFtiOiq~ 3i'T{" tRr 5(~) * flfilC11<T1fll{ 3i<T1SlCFtlfUIC1 ~ >rfc1 
~ ~ ~I 3qoQ<t(1 ~IS!CF!!Uiq~ c.fi'r ~ >rfc1 3'T mnaf, ~ Vcf ~ m1Tdr-~. 
q~QtJQflfl\ ~. klMai("fq{CFt c):; Cfilll~(>lll * ~ ~ c.fi'r ~ ~ q:;)- C1"m m tR <IT ~ ~ 
"Sf"f(1"(1" ~.;)~I <:rt?; ~ ~ c.fil ~ ~ Cfi)" rl"m W1<f tR m ~ ~ ~ "'>f"R1 ~ o=ttT 
~ 6 err~ (1't{ tR" ~ ~ q:;)- 31t=CI~Cfi(1 ~~I 

c.. 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum I certificate shall 
be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the office of the Deputy Head, Construction and 
Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

a. ~ ~ r.fi'r .3ffi1CFt" ~ q:;)-~ ~ ~ ~ Cfi{~q'~ ~rue:,Cfil't1 r.fi'r (1Cfia1~ch'J vcr CllfUIGliCfi 
~ m<>fr ~I C1Cfia?ich'l tref CllfUifdliCfi ~ m<>fr ~ tR 3fTiJT f<R:mr "fi<ft!ffi I CFt<"lliCfi<rl fcnv ~I 
(1Cfiaflch'J "QCt CllfUifdliCfi ~ c):; CFI<"lliCfi<Tl c):; e:'Rrvf, ~ructiCfil{ ~ ~ fcf;Q" dfV ~@l~;:;fi CfiT f<R:mT 

" ' .;) • c.. 

3 



~ ~ fa1fre:ror fcn<:rr afQdiT I <:rt't qnrr 1l<IT fcf;- ~ ~ ~ ~ q;)- "%f o:rtf ~ <=fr ~ ~ 
~ ~ 3Ft=c11Cfil{ CR tl" ~ 3fR ~ ~ CfiT 3fTil ~ ~ ~ ~r@«;r ~ fcn<:rr ~I ~ 
~. ~ ~ (<:ITnr f;tfck\1Cfll{1 CfiT ~ ~ tl" ~) CfiT ~ ~. ~ ~ f;tl?tc;ICfll{1 "~ 
~ ~ ~ Fartr~ rrm Cict>a1lch'l CAC"llict>01" <fi ~ m-nr qnr ~ 3tR ~ ~~~T"Ci'f t-
.3-TO'R1Tt 3fTil ~ ~ ~ ~I " 

.:> 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD 
only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny I evaluation wi ll 
be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the 
tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfill ing the eligibi lity criteria will .be 
rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only 
those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened 
separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per 
tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m :HRICIICflH ~ ~ mw CfiT f;t~41C\01 d1litT ~ 4~ClfrlCi fcn<:rr ~I CfiT<T tffi ~ W , ~ 
mmT am ~ 4~ClfrlCi fcn<:rr afQdiTI ~ WW cfi WR1Io1 ~ UZ cfi ~ ~. fe~lct>fa q::r I CfiT<T 3lR~r 
~ ~ cfi Ciic=r ~. ~ q-{ ~ ~ ~ ~ cff 2% ~ q-{ 3f<>ldT f;t~qlc;01 d1litT ~ ~ 
~ 61 .:> .:> 

Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On completion 
of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for payment of Earnest 
money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be submitted 
immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 

10. ~ f;tfclc;ICfll{, f;tl?tc;IQ ~ ~ ~ ~. d'J4" ~fctl", fllQCAdi I ~. fllQJig) I 3'1 ~. 
fllQCAti-:HRICIIQ/$.:l1"rf;t:a{-~ f $.:l1lf;t;a{-~ f $.:l1lf;t:a{-~ I $.:l1lf;t;a{-~ ~ t:!t ~ cfi 
m, ~ Cfif ~ cRI ~ Wlffi ~ cfi ~. :HRICIICfll't1 I ~ cfi ~;a~~Cfl ~ CfiT, 
mmT CfiR"U"IT ~. ~ cfi 3k;{ ~ .:>~ ~ o:rtf ~I ~. Wlffi 01<llill{ cfi .3-TO'R1Tt, "frn<f-"frn<f 
~ ~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ m1roT ~ rrm ~ M ~ ~ <fcfC"1" ~ CfiT :mq~~ 
3101Ji'ICI01 3fit m1 mcc; ~ cfi ~~eft ~I .:> .:> 

.:> .:> 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior permission 
of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I Engineer-SF 1 
Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the contractors I supervisors 
personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside the campus due to security reason. 
However this will be reviewed periodically as per the security protocol. Vehicle with material for 
loading and unloading to site will be permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 31ffif cfi {l~s:;qffi ~ 3lR ~ ~ ~ Cfl{cACll(>ll ~ cr<l01CiCii m ~ 3fO=<l" ~ q;)-~ 
~ ~ ~<r o:rtr 6 3ttt ~ CfiRUT ~ ~ ~ m mcc; mrr ~.m q;)- "{£;" ~ Cfif ~ 
m"CiT 61 ~ f;t RIC\ I ci ~ ~ ~TCi'f CfiT "Cffi o:rtf ~ m- m ~ ~rJ ~ f;t RIC\ I Cfll { c;cmr ~~ 
UZ eft ~ 6. 31'fe~lCfll{ 'R tl" ~I " -
" The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or any 
other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any 
reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any condition including that of 
conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected. 

12. 31ffif c); {1~4k"l ~ 3lR ~ fo1fcRr ~ Cfl{cACll(>ll ~ Cfil<t 3lR~r ~ ~ ~ ~ Cfil<t m ~ 
4~Cl~01 I m CfiT<T ~ ~ ~ ~ Cfif 3ft" ~ mc=rr 6 <1m FalRICIICfil{ ~ ~ ~ ~ 3ft" C\TClT ~ 
<:fitm1 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope 1 or 
reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so 
ever on this account. 

13. 31ffif cfi {I ~s:;qffi ~ JlR ~ foifcRr ~ Cfl{cACl I (>1.1 ~ ~ CfiT quT ~ ~ m :mcfi ~ 3WT 
CfiT ~ ~ Cfif ~ mc=rr 6 <1m f;t RI CIICfil{ CfiT ~ trr! ~ tR tJ" "Cfi~<t Cfitaif ~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the whole or 
any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

4 



Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted 
by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. fo1FcrcJ ~ Ch{cTlcllc>ll ~ mcfiR c.crru ~-~ 1R 0fTfr cfi'r ;:JJicTJcm>l) ~ <t 3-laRIT{ ~ 
ChT ~ ~ CfiT fclCf;c;tr ~ ~I , .:> 

The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the 
policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. f.'l ru c;1 Chi { "hT fcrnm ct <t?; ct 3fT ~ Jt fo1FcrcJ ;:JJd1T ~ <fi'r 31a'fd1fc1 ar6t ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
.3-tR ~ Chl~~o-Cl~Oi tQ Gfa:<ACII{ ~ ~ 3ffCfiT I ~ Chf$" 'Oi;;>1~ch'i fh~ ~I ~ 3CTf c~fct("l~) 
ChT 011d1 ~ ~ ~ W1T ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 8;'ld1("1T Jt "hT11 <R" ~ ~ <rr ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
JtR ~ ~ fctwT Jt ~ '1:1\J'Iq~("l ~ ChT 01;;>1~ch'i ft~~ ~I ~ c.crnT ~ ~ret ChT 
3c>"t'it101 ~ 1R ~ c.crnT ;:JJd1T cfi'r ~ fo1FcrcJ ~ Cfl{ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~I 
The contractor shall not' be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near relative is working. 
He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of 
Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or 
cancellation of contract. 

17. ~. 3q;Qq:(1 tm 1 cl; 3limR ~ ~ c#i't ~ ft!lfll" ~ Cii;:r-~-Cii;:r 120 ~ OCfi" ~~I 
~ <mf ~ t:tiCfil'( ~ arcrfb- cl; m 3fq'iiT 1jl"f(1"f(f Cf!tl'lf -ffirr ~ <IT ~ c#i't ~Ril vet ~ it q;u; 
q~adG1 Cfi«<T ~ ~ fcm'm, ~ tnt ~ G1'tft ~ m ~ ~ ~ ~ <IT ~ tR" ~ 
~ ~ ftrirr ~ -.;rm ~ cl; 50 % (~ 'lil"fcnffi) CfiT ~ ~ CfiT ~~~I 3rril)", 
f;l Pcit:;ICfii{ tnt <n"it c#i't q01fa!iPcic;1 ;f MPT ~ c#i't ~ ift\l tft ~I 

~ ~ 

The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or 
makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the 
Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to 
forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not 
be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work. 

18. fo1FcrcJ 1R fa1um ~ IR, ~ f.'l fa C';IChl '!.1 ct ~ V<t1 Cf){R f<t<rr ~I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. f.'lfac;IChl{ c.crru ~ c;{ Jt 00 Cfl{, ~~. 3JII\%~i. WIT Cfl{, ~ ~ ~ ~r@r(;r ~ ~I ' ~~,, .:> 

The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service Tax, 
labour cess etc. 

20. ("1Cha1~cf1'1 M ~ ~ '<i"'kn"IQ{lt) q Q{h:>1~Q{lt) SHiiOiq"J1 cfi'r ~ ~ cfi'r ~~I 
.:> 

Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

5 

3tf 'I1U1if I Deputy Head 
;8)QI1t\ -~I CMD- Contracts 



dctiJlcA-alfO'IR<~Cfi iffi;ft <fi' m ~H~Qrnd &fdJa;ii <fi' FF!r <Ct 1l't 'l1ftt tJE};Si <Ct ~. E?RrR ~ M 
tR ~Fc\&ICfiF<l ctrr ~B"41Cf?d fcn4'r ;;!1]7TTI 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO
COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~ ~ m ~ ~ ~ c;cmr ;;rrtr fcnQ" dN 'HCRifCC1 ~JiJ014~ 1 
~ ~ ' 

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. 'l1ffi1T ~ t- 31a'ffiTt m ~ <1m ~ q~JiiOJ cnr m m cnr e<h11a\Jfl ~ 1 
~ (. ~ 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 

eligibility criteria. 

4. ~ qrfb:IT c;qm ;;rrfr Cfll'<IT ~ 'H Ji I fC(1 ~ Ji I o I 4 'I ~ (~ tR CfiTCT dT<IT CR') ~ Ji I o I q ~~ * ~ 
' ~ 

~ =mff;Q' I 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

5. ~ ~ t' ~ ~ IDH I(~ a:rtr) 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. (Not Applicable). 

6. 1fu.n:n <1m~~ ci'-'I~Cfi{OI ~ cfi'r IDH (~ a:rtr) 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ ~ 'HIJilcr~ ~JC1T t' m-1 t' 31a'ffiTt ~ fa1fctcJ t' ftiN 3f<>:<>lffil~ ~ 'HCRI\"Y ~ 
~ ~ 

t' c;'tuo:r ~ ri * ~ cfi'r ~ ~1?1<11~~1 ~ ~ ~ -m;r ~ q;m'f ~ ~ (tfl>O ~- ~.53)1 
" ~ C"\ c.. 

A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. tta=f I ~ t' ~I PAN I TAN details. 

9. il'41iiT ~ ~ I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~~~~~I Company Profile with details. 

11. ~Jt)Q'ftt'i ci-.11~Cfi{OI SlJiiDI4'1 IGST registration certificate. 

12. 31\?l~Cf~ ~~~~ill I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

Ji6C"d9_o\ ;ftc /IMPORTANT NOTE 

~ q;r ~ Gf(11tla 1 ~ QAQ't!QA~ 4.,1Cfi'<DJ 'IIAIDI4iil, ~ ~ *r ~ ~ 3ft'{ ~ <trr m 
3mt ~. 3tr lJtmr, firnTur ~ 3r.R~ 1il1n7T- ~. ~~~eli?;, ~. ~ tft.3IT., 

~ ~ 

ffi~aif(14'(A - 695022, m- cfi' Cfii4'1l>l4 ~ ~ ~ ~ 4T ftfts moe ~ 3f.;r.rr ~ I ~ 
~ ' 

firtaGr ~ *'" ~ ~ ~ ~ ctrr 4T ~~~~I QAQ'8QA~ q;;fiCfi'(O( 'IIAJOjqiij CfiT ~ 

'l1ftt 11'J'CCJ ~ *r ~ ~. tiT fitfttGT ctrr ~ ~ tR 31f'Cfl"f(1 fcn4'r ~I 

Original document of EMD I valid MSME registration certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND 
or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram -
695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD I 
MSME registration certificate is not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the 
tender offer will be summarily rejected. 

6 


